Contract #1101149
Amendment #4
Compass #13441
Geac: #104792

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
MECKLENBURG COUNTY

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
TO PROVIDE AUTOMOTIVE PARTS AND
SERVICES

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT to the Agreement to Provide Automotive Parts and Services (the
"Amendment”} is made and entered into this 1st day of September, 2013 (“Effective Date”), by and
between the City of Charlotte, a political subdivision of the State of North Carolina (the "City") and
General Parts Distribution LLC d.b.a CARQUEST Auto Parts, a limited liability company doing business
in North Carolina (the "Company").

F.

STATEMENT OF BACKGROUND AND INTENT

The City and the Company entered into a written Contract dated June 28, 2011 (the
*Contract”} pursuant to which the Company agreed to provide Automotive Parts and
Services to the County.

The Contract is for a three-year term, with the City having the option t¢ extend the term for
three (3} one-year renewals. City Council authorized these extensions on June 27, 2010.

The City and the Company agreed to amend the original Contract with the First Amendment
dated February 1, 2012 to incorporate hydraulic parts.

The City and the Company agreed to amend the original Contract with the Second
Amendment dated September 1, 2012 to incorporate price and discount adjustments.

The City and the Company agreed to amend the original Contract with the Third
Amendment dated March 15, 2013 to incorporate on-site parts management and other
services.

The parties now desire to amend the Contract by making certain changes to the provisions.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the
parties hereby amend the Contract as follows:

AGREEMENT

Defined terms used in this Amendment shall have the same meaning as are assigned to
such terms in the Contract.

In order to effectuate the intent of the parties, the original Contract is hereby amended as
follows:

This Fourth Amendment incorporates the price increases due to escalation in material costs
as specified in Exhibit A. Revised pricing represent an average increase of 4.33 percent
(%)

Except to the extent specifically provided in the amendments contained herein, this
Amendment shall not be interpreted or construed as waiving any rights, cbligations,
remedies or claims the parties may otherwise have under the Contract.

In all other respects and except as modified herein, the terms of the Contract shall remain in
force and effect.



Contract #1101149
Amendment #4
Compass #13441
Geac: #104792

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and in acknowledgement that the parties hereto have read and understood
each and every provision hereof, the parties have each caused this Amendment to be executed by its
duly authorized representative, all as of the Effective Date.

Ger@l’a sDistributjon LLG-d.b.a, CARQUEST
By: ZQ; ‘

_TeOl:\cr-F A Wiheeler

Title: _Sewicr Vice fresidend, Seles

ATTESTED:
CITY OF CHARLOTTE

CITY OF CHARLOTTE

By: ﬁrﬁf ﬁfzz-w?z,(fx«l .
&Sy off KOS

Title: GRESASFRNT a7y FIJISGCEL
4 7 7 7

APPROVED AS TQ INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS:

By:

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Division
Of Insurance Risk Management

This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner required by Local Government Budget and
Fiscal Control Act.

CITY OF CHARLOTT
FINANCE DEPA E

By: LA
(Signqture—"
TITLE: (% qu



44078

§.\
,031.34
$3,554,056.19
$3,338,478.88
$1,906,578.08
$1,337,749.79
$1,036,878.14
$920,817.05
$840,689.90
$639,280.05
$625,598.05
$607,634.33
$602,085.92
$586,134.00
$494,276.43
$466,334.73
$441,149.48
$431,516.11
$420,422.00
$419,590.17
$389,135.80
$376,009.21
$366,642.56
$332,968.31
$328,579.08
$323,259.43
$275,797.80
$275,240.34
$270,351.88
$258,929.56
$240,599.54
$235,684.55
$232,191.25
$225,094.61
$215,432.41
$214,092.23
$209,417.79
$204,551.45
$196,187.57
$189,716.38
$187,501.11
$186,969,90

$4,514,255.19
$3,686,747.30
$3,338,470.01
$1,745,861.20
$1,300,115.50
$1,080,028.53
$1,004,605.06
$869,595.13
$667,667.97
$714,460.53
$599,734.45
$602,817.94
$659,577.78
$502,867.61
$487,835.19
$442,533.92
$442,933.84
$433,832.74
$480,684.41
$421,803.33
$389,243.53
$398,226.50
$333,000.95
$368,022.03
$330,698.65
$311,358.37
$276,449.12
$271,008.21
$304,968.24
$240,599.54
$245,911.47
$242,983.99
$225,268.05
$220,419.59
$218,944.64
$209,726.95
$217,545.99
$209,598.95
$197,444.78
$198,355.28
$209,087.94

0.24%
17.78%
0.00%
4.34%
4.65%
0.08%
2.31%
2.27%
0.15%
6.35%
6.84%
4.07%
5.79%
11.83%



BRG
WPC
PER
PLB
BRK
C1s
HDD
MIL
TFK
TLS
RIG
CPF
TOW
WPR
HTR
RCH
CBF
OXY
FRA
MOB
PLA
5TL
ATK
RFI
LiJ
CPS
BAS
WIR
BSH
RWP
RTL
MFD
PSC
MTM
REB
SAS
AlT
WWS
ACL
HRE
TYC
LCS
TPS
CPB
PPG
CBC
RPR

$186,447.47
$182,891.03
$177,165.94
$176,872.82
$164,455.91
$162,137.68
$161,175.80
$159,778.26
$159,441.08
$156,653.54
$155,237.43
$154,844.45
$151,078.39
$148,749.99
$146,361.13
$144,033.27
$126,647.25
$121,773.45
$118,189.49
$118,060.28
$115,322.48
$114,572.47
$114,446.68
5110,491.60
$110,371.93
$109,865.86
$107,967.04
$105,145.75
5104,480.14
$103,714.53
$101,539.80
$97,053.86
$96,854.43
$96,367.47
$94,690.84
$92,526.42
$89,236.02
$89,154.30
$87,584.94
$85,922.31
$83,937.35
$83,694.66
$83,244.96
$83,049.25
$82,746.58
$80,846.79
$76,549.17

$196,650.02
$182,891.03
$177,043.59
$185,677.09
$166,023.51
$171,781.13
$183,099.71
$167,415.72
$159,437.57
$180,399.68
$155,237.43
$168,766.05
$154,322.15
$161,850.49
$150,106.75
$159,048.43
$126,649.51
$119,841.34
$118,404.10
$118,021.63
$124,014.32
$119,106.36
$119,042.93
$128,235.55
$119,749.91
$116,065.17
$107,967.04
$105,840.04
$106,109.52
$155,756.87
$103,680.24
$111,171.95
$109,195.67
$102,315.15
5104,199.71
$108,737.37
$112,997.43

$89,154.30

$91,476.15

$90,366.63

$84,123.55

$83,719.56

$85,756.68

$83,369.16

$86,625.90

$80,824.75

$78,757.35

5.47%
0.00%
-0.07%
4.98%
0.95%
5.95%
13.60%
4.78%
0.00%
15.16%
0.00%
8.99%
2.15%
8.81%
2.56%
10.42%
0.00%
-1.59%
0.18%
-0.03%
7.54%
3.96%
4.02%
16.06%
8.50%
5.64%
0.00%
0.66%
1.56%
50.18%
2.11%
14.55%
12.74%
6.17%
10.04%
17.52%
26.63%
0.00%
4.44%
5.17%
0.22%
0.03%
3.02%
0.39%
4.69%
-0.03%
2.88%



HBS
SEA
uJ
AC
HFF
NSN
RDS
MOU
5BP
FUS

CCA
BBO
FWD
NIF
CPR
FNY
CTH
bpPC
CAC
NGK
BO
CTL
CBA
WGT
5CO
PLU
HOF
CRC
PAC
QST
ALK
RAD
SUR
CPM
AVM
ABC
BAY
PCT
SAM
RSK
BLT
CHV
MOE
PZO
FGE
SLR

$76,533.52
$75,995.05
$71,623.01
$71,050.63
$70,551.29
$69,942.11
$69,311.50
$68,521.62
$68,105.23
$66,610.23
$64,186.71
$59,664.67
$58,024.43
$57,963.10
$57,892.06
$57,613.07
$57,221.16
$56,853.49
$55,837.26
$55,009.80
$54,941.08
$52,083.54
$50,360.94
$50,322.20
$49,674.42
$49,013.37
$48,897.04
$47,159.12
$46,599.82
$45,834.10
$44,382.58
$43,292.95
$42,756.68
$41,708.40
$41,365.98
$41,288.41
$40,123.07
$39,736.57
$39,351.69
$39,134.17
$38,361.11
$37,640.84
$37,528.87
$37,380.12
$37,176.76
$36,148.20
$35,823.18

$81,435.69
$75,995.05
$73,824.33
$71,050.63
$75,050.29
$72,798.15
$71,167.05
$71,994.36
$68,105.23
$66,610.23
$69,013.61
$59,664.67
$67,868.46
$59,037.05
$57,892.06
$58,889.97
$60,199.61
$56,853.49
$58,331.57
$55,588.72
$49,764.62
$52,083.54
$51,022.23
$53,059.16
$55,708.17
$51,281.28
$51,182.19
$48,039.12
$46,513.21
$50,114.30
$44,006.30
$45,403.51
$44,597.97
$45,829.32
$45,216.38
$41,412.51
$43,231.17
$39,751.77
$39,351.69
$42,936.73
$38,384.51
$38,408.85
$37,876.59
$37,739.45
$37,277.28
$38,023.38
$39,265.78

6.41%
0.00%
3.07%
0.00%
6.38%
4.08%
2.68%
5.07%
0.00%
0.00%
7.52%
0.00%
16.97%
1.85%
0.00%
2.22%
5.21%
0.00%
4.47%
1.05%
-9.42%
0.00%
1.31%
5.44%
12.15%
4.63%
4.67%
1.87%
-0.19%
9.34%
-0.85%
4.88%
4.31%
9.88%
9.31%
0.30%
7.75%
0.04%
0.00%
9.72%
0.06%
2.04%
0.93%
0.96%
0.27%
5.19%
9.61%



MCO
PRM
EDE
BER
ZIN
RVB
CTo
CHC
MAF
HC
WD
BL
PSH
NDS
CPH
GOJ
ARM
CL9
TAG
BCW
BFS
WAP
TuT
GST
PPW
LFT
MID
HBT
KRA
HUR
CTl
NGN
BPR
ACO
ITB
™G
DUR
Ccus
aLy
BVDB
WVE
UDR
SW5S
KN
BEN
LAl
FLU

$35,684.94
$35,574.73
$35,491.25
$35,316.59
$35,247.83
$34,495.49
$34,003.08
$33,827.17
$33,058.10
$32,096.71
$31,677.33
$30,994.05
$28,804.47
$27,339.88
$26,202.16
$25,941.67
$25,105.98
$24,970.14
$24,340.26
$24,204.81
$24,120.33
$24,059.28
$23,949.89
$23,695.02
$23,459.49
$23,165.15
$22,291.48
$21,292.59
$21,219.56
$20,610.92
$19,774.41
$19,536.96
$19,535.94
$19,348.27
$19,292.95
$19,011.29
$18,965.14
$18,642.21
$18,504.45
$18,436.83
$17,956.91
$17,409.44
$17,318.52
$17,151.57
$17,103.72
$16,413.96
$16,071.69

$35,105.46
$35,585.49
$38,177.25
$35,081.87
$35,785.92
$36,863.55
$38,863.04
$37,674.62
$33,189.82
$32,091.30
$33,009.47
$32,099.14
$32,428.88
$29,344.53
$26,630.18
$27,949.57
$25,501.22
$24,970.14
$25,913.86
$26,389.54
$26,655.41
$24,056.47
$25,622.24
$24,064.17
$25,322.54
$24,105.67
$24,221.77
$22,841.91
$21,219.56
$20,610.92
$21,475.04
$20,352.95
$20,378.85
$21,501.09
$22,699.92
$19,321.09
$18,965.95
$20,654.36
$21,562.34
$20,208.58
$17,956.91
$17,409.44
$19,568.15
$18,775.57
$17,103.72
$16,413.96
$17,652.96

-1.62%
0.03%
7.57%

-0.66%
1.53%
6.86%

14.25%

11.37%
0.40%

-0.02%
4.21%
3.57%

12.58%
7.33%
1.63%
7.74%
1.57%
0.00%
6.47%
9.03%

10.51%

-0.01%
6.98%
1.56%
7.94%
4.06%
8.66%
7.28%
0.00%
0.00%
8.60%
4.18%
4.31%

11.13%

17.66%
1.63%
0.00%

10.79%

16.53%
9.61%
0.00%
0.00%

15.30%
9.47%
0.00%
0.00%
9.84%



MIS
MTV
VEN
PH!
DEN
SNE
SHK
MON
MEG
50
SEM
5G
LUR
PIO
BMT
CAl
WRS
DIM
RPO
BLD
GEN
HFI
CPC
AUT
ETO
INT
AMM
CHM
HW
POW
FSH
BOS
BKT
GUM
CCH
BHB
NOD
SHU
AlIR
BAC
KEN
KW
KS
ABH
CCs
EVE
DIC

$15,775.85
$15,732.40
$14,684.25
$14,647.07
$14,643.90
$14,641.36
$14,304.99
$14,059.54
513,859.49
$13,641.59
$13,372.96
$13,253.06
$13,251.81
$13,232.06
$13,188.50
$12,768.92
$12,479.79
$12,450.61
$12,340.73
$12,138.70
$11,919.62
$11,468.67
$11,247.83
$11,082.61
$11,067.54
$10,923.06
$10,724.64
$10,610.42
$10,510.79
$10,509.28
$10,338.11
$10,044.10
$9,980.37
$9,867.51
$9,718.54
$9,668.91
$9,361.52
$9,253.00
$9,102.15
$8,984.69
$8,834.37
$8,634.03
$8,343.65
$8,331.85
$8,114.78
$8,014.03
$7,851.12

$15,775.97
$16,562.68
$14,684.25
$20,063.10
$14,778.69
$16,697.02
$14,941.85
$15,054.78
$14,676.02
$13,641.59
$13,956.19
$13,266.62
$13,283.73
$13,232.06
$13,188.50
$13,058.19
$12,479.79
$12,985.63
$12,340.73
$32,219.07
$13,909.64
$11,587.18
$11,247.83
$11,483.15
$11,067.54
$10,923.06
$11,856.18
$11,627.73
$13,060.38
$12,100.76
$12,304.83
$10,044.10

$9,980.37
$10,343.05
$10,651.28
$12,244.56

$9,705.66

$9,667.09

$9,102.15

$9,872.70

$8,834.37

$8,634.03

$8,343.65

$8,329.59

$9,636.33

$8,014.03

$8,442.10

0.00%
5.28%
0.00%
36.98%
0.92%
14.04%
4.45%
7.08%
5.89%
0.00%
4.36%
0.10%
0.24%
0.00%
0.00%
2.27%
0.06%
4.30%
0.00%
165.42%
16.70%
1.03%
0.00%
3.61%
0.00%
0.00%
10.55%
9.59%
24.26%
15.14%
19.02%
0.00%
0.00%
4.82%
9.60%
26.64%
3.68%
4.48%
0.00%
9.88%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-0.03%
18.75%
0.00%
7.53%



VSP
GOL
RTI
ZAE
WAE
c1T
HB9
HDA
CNM
MVT
WF
WBI
MTH
VLM
OXR
BSW
LUE
JB
PS9
STP
FED
AEX
OoMG
BAR
TRA
RE9
DEV
HF9
MRV
Qso
RLL
TOD
HCL
NCL
OEF
TSl
COoM
HEE
DAP
KTt
ABG
GAS
TOM
BRN
op
DEL
CEN

$7,798.11
$7,699.17
$7,577.97
$7,568.09
$7,539.58
$7,515.00
$7,401.00
$7,395.44
$7,278.08
$7,029.01
$6,799.32
$6,781.40
$6,602.75
$6,557.48
$6,515.74
$6,500.19
$6,401.74
$6,275.11
$6,268.86
$6,155.95
$6,098.75
$6,051.32
$5,834.32
$5,744.97
$5,742.40
$5,665.79
$5,555.77
$5,504.25
$5,391.96
$5,282.76
$5,264.29
$5,180.19
$5,019.40
$4,992.87
$4,966.64
$4,937.42
$4,886.17
$4,884.33
$4,778.66
$4,626.28
$4,558.15
$4,549.81
$4,544.06
$4,503.68
$4,432.30
$4,428.46
$4,294.78

$7,798.11
$7,699.17
$§7,754.25
$7,620.39
$8,226.34
$7,515.00
$7,401.00
$7,395.44
$7,340.15
$7,029.01
$6,799.32
$6,781.40
$6,758.48
$6,663.35
$9,309.04
$6,712.80
$6,401.47
$7,231.31
$6,268.86
$6,370.05
$6,377.40
$6,051.32
$5,796.32
$5,808.78
$5,742.40
$5,665.79
$5,765.21
$5,504.25
$5,727.16
$5,286.72
$5,599.64
$5,906.80
$5,258.60
$5,022.36
$4,976.56
$5,587.03
$5,490.49
$4,884.33
$4,778.66
$4,626.28
$4,948.22
$5,075.09
$4,544.06
$6,064.72
$4,565.44
$4,428.46
$4,294.78

0.00%
0.00%
2.33%
0.69%
9.11%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.85%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
2.36%
1.61%
42.87%
3.27%
0.00%
15.24%
0.00%
3.48%
4.57%
0.00%
~0.65%
1.11%
0.00%
0.00%
3.77%
0.00%
6.22%
0.07%
6.37%
14.03%
4.77%
0.59%
0.20%
13.16%
12.37%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
8.56%
11.55%
0.00%
34.66%
3.00%
0.00%
0.00%



TWX
BUY
TOY
PLS
EAO
uvw
ATD
CH!
FiC
MAS
cou
PLC
ACM
AGS
MO
RTT
WST
TUR
PMC
5GC
RED
ACS
RDS
MSY
RRP
ERS
BPK
BAS
FOM
PzZL
BDS
IRB
HWP
PET
BDP
NWR
CHF
AT9
S5YM
SHW
CYcC
PLD
CLE
TIF
TES
QRB
CH

$4,279.80
$4,156.98
$4,152.71
$4,138.15
$3,862.36
$3,812.02
$3,793.91
$3,692.86
$3,611.26
$3,600.35
$3,571.63
$3,571.35
$3,543.97
$3,540.26
$3,538.81
$3,490.00
$3,340.55
$3,338.26
$3,325.47
$3,295.74
$3,289.45
$3,285.21
$3,150.00
$3,099.75
$3,072.11
$3,066.61
$3,059.49
$3,007.78
$2,987.58
$2,970.18

$2,921.11

$2,916.19
$2,887.76
$2,885.28
$2,847.48
$2,842.63
$2,813.42
$2,709.00
$2,671.32
$2,658.13
$2,630.85
$2,534.50
$2,523.57
$2,514.88
$2,432.96
$2,429.21
$2,375.64

$4,313.09
$4,156.98
$4,462.71
$4,138.15
$3,938.58
$4,161.81
$3,793.91
$4,278.06
$3,824.93
$3,858.63
$3,571.63
$4,288.57
$3,543.97
$3,541.03
$3,609.32
$3,490.00
$3,355.76
$3,509.22
$3,325.47
$3,519.18
$3,289.45
$3,489.77
$3,190.00
$3,089.52
$3,410.51
$3,066.61
$3,059.49
$3,190.16
$2,987.58
$2,970.18
$2,921.11
$2,916.19
$3,045.73
$3,058.25
$3,017.23
$2,854.23
$2,813.42
$2,709.00
$2,944.41
$2,806.21
$2,614.29
$2,616.16
$2,523.57
$2,729.20
$2,432.96
$2,429.21
$2,585.55

0.78%
0.00%
7.47%
0.00%
1.97%
9.18%
0.00%
15.85%
5.92%
7.17%
0.00%
20.08%
0.00%
0.02%
1.99%
0.00%
0.46%
5.12%
0.00%
6.78%
0.00%
6.23%
0.00%
-0.33%
11.02%
0.00%
0.00%
6.06%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
5.47%
5.99%
5.96%
0.41%
0.00%
0.00%
10.22%
5.57%
-0.63%
3.22%
0.00%
8.52%
0.00%
0.00%
8.84%



CFD
RP9
ST
VME
FSC
AMG
PDR
BHP
VSK
SAR
MSC
WAL
KEY
MOG
OIL
PRS
ETW
ACD
uPO
FMP
RNX
NCS
PW
Cet
UAC
NOR
PR
AVC
WAI
TOL
RTM
CPA
PLK
BON
HEL
CYL
CHA
FIV
PCK
TRO
ANC
PC
T60
PRX
LIN
BB9
OPT

$2,226.82
$2,196.00
$2,191.88
$2,179.73
$2,168.85
$2,139.09
$2,111.73
$2,049.47
$2,029.05
$1,985.71
$1,975.52
$1,957.76
$1,918.58
$1,906.20
$1,860.37
$1,857.21
$1,812.82
$1,782.72
$1,755.66
$1,703.67
$1,702.35
$1,692.08
$1,689.99
$1,688.30
$1,652.76
$1,641.10
$1,637.52
$1,622.17
$1,615.60
$1,589.11
$1,585.84
$1,583.54
$1,551.67
$1,537.38
$1,536.37
$1,520.91
$1,504.59
$1,475.05
$1,453.75
$1,452.27
$1,450.87
$1,420.93
$1,416.00
$1,409.12
$1,381.75
$1,362.00
$1,334.50

$2,404.36
$2,196.00
$2,191.88
$2,233.73
$2,168.85
$2,212.14
$2,111.73
$2,114.39
$2,029.05
$2,093.78
$2,081.71
$1,964.60
$1,918.58
$1,906.20
$1,860.37
$1,857.21
$1,812.82
$1,782.72
$2,355.46
$1,703.67
$1,728.13
$1,749.54
$1,769.79
$1,688.30
$1,652.76
$1,622.53
$1,718.42
$2,210.98
$1,615.60
$1,589.11
$1,585.84
$1,836.79
$1,642.19
$1,613.18
$1,536.37
$1,520.91
$1,504.59
$1,581.32
$1,453.75
$1,452.27
$1,450.87
$1,456.33
$1,416.00
$1,409.12
$1,381.75
$1,362.00
$1,334.50

7.97%
0.00%
0.00%
2.48%
0.00%
3.42%
0.00%
3.17%
0.00%
5.44%
5.38%
0.35%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
(0.00%
34.16%
0.00%
1.51%
3.40%
4.72%
0.00%
0.00%
-1.13%
4.94%
36.30%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
15.99%
5.83%
4.93%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.20%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
2.49%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



HDT
HOU
GRC
VT
NEU
CRU
CHE
TRS
oD
ACE
BSF
TRK
usc
KLN
RSR
uHB
CAF
HDB
UNR
STE
IRT
DPT
BG
WGN
ASO
UNI
REL
KKP
MRH
FLD
SHP
BP9
PBE
BTY
ECS
RAG
ATS
KDL
MWW
NI9
EZM
CAH
SDL
VO
50L
FLS
PLT

$1,331.51
$1,320.07
$1,319.51
$1,303.59
$1,299.53
$1,295.03
$1,286.26
$1,276.53
$1,256.32
$1,233.75
$1,232.10
$1,222.08
$1,201.27
$1,199.09
$1,179.14
$1,139.27
$1,128.36
$1,105.42
$1,093.44
$1,077.63
$1,073.44
$1,070.78
$1,060.72
$1,060.59
$1,059.13
$1,053.65
$1,043.98
$1,038.50
$1,013.65
$997.98
$996.41
$978.29
$963.42
$956.06
$944.00
$941.52
$931.00
$926.25
$921.74
$906.00
$891.28
$890.00
$886.53
$877.80
$876.35
$860.27
$859.71

$1,329.67
$1,320.07
$1,348.01
$1,303.59
$1,299.53
$1,295.03
$1,286.26
$1,301.82
$1,416.32
$1,233.75
$1,232.10
$1,222.08
$1,242.90
$1,199.09
$1,154.92
$1,139.27
$1,128.36
$1,107.38
$900.00
$1,077.63
$1,186.28
$1,070.78
$1,060.72
$1,060.59
$1,087.25
$1,079.32
$1,043.98
$1,038.50
$1,333.97
$997.98
$996.41
$978.29
$963.42
$956.06
$944.00
$941.52
$997.48
$926.25
$921.74
$906.00
$891.28
$890.00
$886.53
$877.80
$876.35
$860.27
$859.71

-0.14%
0.00%
2.16%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.98%

12.74%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.47%
0.00%

-2.05%
0.00%
0.00%
0.18%

-17.69%
0.00%

10.51%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
2.66%
2.44%
0.00%
0.00%

31.60%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



Mva
MIR
PWS
DAS
HSY
LIF
TOC
RLS
Qs9
Pz
OCR
AFG
WEA
Wiz
ORE
SCT
ASA
AKT
STR
BUC
BDW
CON
ZEP
MCF
OEE
PTC
HHG
SBC
DLG
BWS
SHI
MTL
ADV
CW3S
WAC
SPU
777
HW9
AES
LEX
SPH
BTX
CBO
oCT
AMS
URS
PIW

$857.00
$852.43
$846.88
$840.27
$826.59
$823.22
$820.05
$812.41
$810.00
$795.00
$794.64
$794.20
$793.54
$763.79
$761.17
$751.36
$748.89
$746.14
$745.56
$742.00
$740.79
$726.33
$721.66
$698.26
$695.76
$687.54
$682.99
$679.91
$649.42
$636.40
$609.94
$600.70
$594.58
$585.04
$581.00
$577.18
$550.18
$541.00
$540.68
$540.40
$536.54
$531.11
$525.30
$523.80
$523.28
$522.02
$521.11

$857.00
$831.83
$846.88
$840.27
$826.59
$870.14
$820.05
$937.04
$810.00
$795.00
$794.64
$1,101.96
$957.39
$812.95
$761.17
$751.36
$748.89
$793.43
$745.56
$742.00
$740.79
$726.33
$721.66
$698.26
$695.76
$687.54
$682.99
$679.91
$649.42
$636.40
$866.15
$600.70
$522.58
$585.04
$581.00
$577.18
$550.18
$541.00
$540.68
$566.16
$557.84
$534.19
$603.10
$523.80
$523.28
$522.02
$521.11

0.00%
-2.42%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
5.70%
0.00%
15.34%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
38.75%
20.65%
6.44%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
6.34%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
42.01%
0.00%
-12.11%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
4.77%
3.97%
0.58%
14.81%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



GGP
up
WDG
UCA
POS
BMS
EDR
HKC
BLG
AU
ENK
FRD
WLK
PEN
EZR
IBS
LBR
COK
SLK
wiL
EXI
PTN
SEY
SHA
EVS
NW
HIL
ACT
SCK
ZUM
KTL
WPS
MCC
NWD
SW
BAU
AP
KD
UG
SK
BLJ
WAS
CUR
KLE
ATP
ACS
EBO

$515.66
$505.08
$504.71
$503.28
$502.74
$500.00
$495.86
$494.99
$490.49
$489.85
$480.31
$477.97
$475.89
$470.69
$468.34
5463.80
$463.10
$461.82
$459.44
$458.93
$448.24
$445.88
$437.13
$432.94
$431.00
$426.41
$422.82
$410.00
$406.29
$405.80
$402.22
$401.00
$398.97
$397.75
$396.86
$395.80
$394.95
$387.33
$385.64
$385.63
$380.73
$377.65
$375.98
$375.83
$373.10
$372.00
$369.00

$515.66
$505.08
$512.90
$503.28
$502.74
$500.00
$495.86
$494.99
$715.40
£489,85
$480.31
$477.97
5475.89
$470.69
$513.49
$463.80
$463.10
$525.00
$688.16
5458.93
$448.24
$445.88
$437.13
$432.94
$431.00
$426.41
$422.82
$474.96
5408.63
$405.80
$402.22
$401.00
$398.97
$397.75
$396.86
$395.80
$394,95
$387.33
$385.64
$385.63
$380.73
$377.65
$375.98
$375.83
$373.10
$372.00
$369.00

0.00%
0.00%
1.62%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
45.85%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
9.64%
0.00%
0.00%
13.68%
46.78%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
15.84%
0.65%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



SHY
EQQ
SBY
CRD
AUS9
Wv9
CAP
DCL
MOL
OBM
IN9
DBT
DXE
GER
CLL
OAK
LKQ
BEK
BO9
CPS
Y
NEA
CHR
RM
VOL
ACP
GSS
TAC
GDY
MOl
BMW
Z0P
SPE
pPOL
JET
ECO
WWG
FVP
ZFP
UFP
RGD
KON
T70
PM
CF1
NIP
TP!

$355.15
$352.59
$350.00
$340.26
$339.00
$336.00
$318.95
$310.49
$307.83
$302.04
$302.00
$301.40
$300.05
$295.96
$290.42
$283.60
$283.00
$282.88
$278.00
$276.57
$273.44
$273.03
$272.27
$264.68
$264.27
$262.90
$262.65
$261.89
$260.55
$255.18
$254.36
$254.00
$249.77
$249.66
$248.99
$248.08
$247.28
$245.94
$243.49
$243.33
$243.20
$241.33
$236.00
$234.35
$233.12
$232.43
$228.24

$433.24
$352.59
$350.00
$340.26
$339.00
$336.00
$318.95
$325.62
$307.83
$302.04
$302.00
$301.40
$300.05
$655.00
$290.42
$283.60
$283.00
$282.88
$278.00
$276.57
$273.44
$273.03
$272.27
$264.68
$270.29
$262.90
$277.56
$261.89
$212.37
$273.96
$254.36
$254.00
$249.77
$270.77
$265.00
$248.08
$247.28
$245.94
$243.49
$243.33
$243.20
$312.17
$236.00
$234.35
$233.12
$232.43
$228.24

21.99%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
4.87%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

121.31%
(.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
2.28%
0.00%
5.68%
(.00%

-18.49%
7.36%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
8.46%
6.43%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

29.35%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



MAK
ALL
EXH
SAD
AUX
Cww
HTL
TOS
CPP
WIX
NAT
5T
LOR
EQS
REG
DC
DNF
MSF
QAP
TC
SKT
DZ
SAF
CP
TWN
STT
TXR
cab
SOX
BDG
HNS
Ty
BLR
EXD
WHC
MEL
KRY
RCK
RBP
CAS
JWP
CS5L
WHO
580
MK
HON
CoT

$225.59
$225.00
$224.80
$224.,52
$221.34
$220.05
$218.56
$217.00
$216.00
$215.96
$215.90
$215.37
$213.71
$213.03
$209.90
5208.74
§205.52
$203.02
§202.17
$201.48
$200.09
$197.40
$196.07
$190.28
$190.00
$189.00
5186.46
$185.51
5185.25
5184.77
$184.72
5183.64
5180.74
$180.15
$179.94
$178.00
$173.57
$172.85
$171.41
$168.71
$166.52
5162.47
$160.93
$160.00
$159.00
$158.60
$158.35

$225.59
$225.00
£224.30
§224.52
5221.34
$220.05
$218.56
$217.00
$216.00
$215.96
$215.90
$215.32
$242.39
$213.03
$209.90
5208.74
$205.52
$203.02
5202.17
5201.48
$200.09
$197.40
$196.07
5190.28
$190.00
5189.00
5186.46
5185.51
$185.25
$184.77
$197.04
$183.64
$180.74
$180.15
$179.94
$178.00
5173.57
$172.85
$171.41
$168.71
5166.52
5162.47
$160.93
$160.00
$159.00
$158.60
$211.15

0.00%
0.00%
-0.22%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
13.42%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
6.67%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
33.34%



PYT
ASP
5GT
NA9
SNO
EB9
T5C
STK
LPS
DIT
BWC
DYB
STW
SDX
ZXL
HPD
KDT
PCY
I5B
LiL
HCS
MIC
FLK
ZMM
ECH
HHF
NW9
AME
RBH
SLM
PRV
MTC
MCX
aLv
ALE
CAL
PAS
EBU
VWS
FEL
DEK
EOB
AFF
NPG
WLR
EWB
CRY

$157.20
$156.29
$156.00
$155.50
$153.26
$150.00
$150.00
$149.52
$148.45
$147.10
$146.44
$142.56
$142.44
$141.32
$139.00
$138.58
$138.28
$136.00
$135.95
$135.57
$135.00
$134.42
$134.10
$133.01
$132.48
$131.34
$130.64
$129.03
$128.69
$128.57
$127.00
$126.66
$124.95
$124.52
$123.48
$123.11
$119.70
$118.89
$118.37
$116.46
$116.05
$115.37
$114.94
$114.28
$113.80
$113.54
$113.01

$188.28
$156.29
$156.00
$155.50
$153.26
$150.00
$150.00
$149.52
$407.05
§137.38
$146.44
$142.56
5142.44
$141.32
$139.00
$138.58
$138.28
$136.00
$135.95
$135.57
$135.00
$150.54
$134.10
$133.01
$132.48
$131.34
$130.64
$135.59
$128.69
§128.57
$139.65
$126.66
$124.95
$124.52
$123.48
$123.11
$119.70
$118.89
$118.37
$116.46
$116.05
$115.37
$114.94
$114.28
$113.380
$113.54
$121.71

19.77%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

174.20%
-6.61%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

11.99%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
5.08%
0.00%
0.00%
9.96%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.70%



MSK
HDW
WCY
CAR
BGN
ARR
HAR
MPH
WCC
MOT
ucL
LAW
5PS
EVO
VWA
BNK
AFT
HOL
ZGH
CoL
CCu
CBG
DBP
LIS
ATW
ISN
GAT
HES
PRK
WOL
25V
MAJ
OES
™
PPL
PIC
AAl
ZAS
NAS
5TC
KSA
MUR
LTH
SLT
CCN
SCH
HIC

$110.31
$109.21
$108.44
$106.14
$105.52
$105.00
$102.95
$102.67
$101.38
$101.36
$99.96
$99.28
$98.93
$97.00
$96.92
$96.90
$96.57
$93.96
$93.20
$92.29
$91.26
$90.88
$90.50
$89.99
$89.89
$89.63
$85.80
$85.00
$84.95
$84.00
$83.28
$80.56
$80.00
$78.95
$78.85
$75.41
$73.45
$72.19
$70.22
$70.00
$69.99
$69.95
$69.78
$69.44
$68.97
$68.94
$68.62

$110.31
$109.21
$108.44
$106.14
$126.64
$105.00
$102.95
$102.67
$101.38
$101.36
$99.96
$99.28
$98.93
$97.00
$96.92
$96.90
$96.57
$93.96
$93.20
$92.29
$91.26
$110.84
$90.50
$89.99
$89.89
$89.63
$85.80
$85.00
$84.95
$84.00
$83.28
$80.56
$80.00
£78.95
$78.85
$75.41
$73.45
$72.19
$70.22
$70.00
$69.99
$69.95
$69.78
$69.44
$68.97
$68.94
$75.88

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
20.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
21.96%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
10.58%



§X
BP
EBE
PR}
FS
[RW
AF
YRA
GLO
MAG
PLE
MST
ZBS
PCL
Z0M
RJ
HYD
HOP
DUB
SVS
COH
WEL
BCH
NEW
caL
DTC
MRL
BA3
KAS
NHB
SYL
CAM
CPT
MIT
VIL
MGC
Lug
BGC
MP
TIS
BUF
BGP
FRE
HTC
INW
PPP
TCA

$68.38
$68.28
$67.66
$67.38
$66.63
$65.95
$65.88
$65.00
$64.90
$64.18
$64.11
$63.90
$63.40
$60.45
$60.22
$60.06
$58.69
$57.26
$57.22
$55.95
$55.48
$55.00
$55.00
$54.99
$54.97
$54.87
$54.82
$54.00
$53.99
$53.35
$51.74
$51.40
$50.85
$50.77
$50.60
$50.12
$50.00
$49.08
$48.05
$48.04
$46.68
$45.98
$45.28
$45.01
$45.00
$45.00
$44.86

$68.38
$68.28
$67.66
$67.38
$66.63
$65.95
$65.88
$65.00
$64.90
$64.18
$64.11
$63.90
$63.40
$60.45
$60.22
$60.06
$58.69
$57.26
$74.60
§55,95
$55.48
$55.00
$55.00
$54.99
$54.97
$54.87
$54.82
$54.00
$53.99
$53.35
$51.74
$51.40
$50.85
$50.77
$50.60
$50.11
$50.00
$49.08
$48.05
$48.04
$57.01
$45.98
$45.28
$45.01
$45.00
$45.00
$44.86

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
30.37%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-0.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
22.13%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



THX
BT3
ELG
FAR
KSO
FT3
ZFT
Zup
SER
LG
BUS
RAO
UTR
IBS
MAZ
sap
SPD
ETA
AFC
HUS
HXD
NUE
MAY
JWX
BYO
TCC
EMC
PTA
WLF
HAN
HOW
out
1PA
PRE
IND
GLE
RR9
WAG
YMS
TAX
ATN
BD2
LUF
NAP
ZAT
GM
BSS

$44.86
$44.02
$43.08
$42.92
$42.62
$42.60
$42.42
$472.36
$42.00
$40.46
$40.26
$40.23
$40.10
$40.00
$39.58
$39.00
$38.67
$38.49
$38.40
$37.88
$37.68
$37.50
$37.13
$37.04
$37.00
$36.91
$35.01
$34.77
$34.56
$33.94
$33.90
$32.99
$32.95
$32.80
$32.47
$32.06
$31.00
$30.50
$30.38
$30.04
$30.00
$30.00
$29.98
$29.89
$29.54
$29.13
$29.00

$44.86
$44.02
$43.08
$43.99
$42.62
$42.60
$42.42
$42.36
$42.00
$40.46
$40.26
$40.23
$45.95
$40.00
$42.18
$39.00
$38.67
$38.49
$38.40
$37.88
$37.68
$37.50
$37.13
$37.04
$37.00
$38.91
$35.01
$47.58
$34.56
$33.94
$33.90
$32.99
$32.95
$32.80
$32.47
$32.06
$31.00
$30.50
$30.38
$30.04
$30.00
$30.00
$29.98
$29.89
$29.54
$29.13
$29.00

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
2.49%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
14.59%
0.00%
6.57%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
5.42%
0.00%
36.84%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



VGP
SKY
GLA
GWR
BIK
ZFX
CFS
NHC
TG
EXS
Z5G
JEA
ROT
SvC
KKJ
SCP
RNE
BEA
MRS
995
LGY
PRD
All
DOC
ALN
EIK
Z5P
WIP
WLD
OTX
BEL
AVS
YPR
CNL
Bl
TRU
JKS
IST
SPC
SLD
VA
LBS
DIX
AW
ALC
BSC
Al

$29.00
$27.98
$27.95
$27.75
$27.09
$27.00
$27.00
$26.95
$26.60
$26.00
$25.89
$25.77
$25.37
$24.89
$23.95
$23.88
$23.84
$23.54
$23.45
$23.08
$22.99
$22.98
$22.79
$22.51
$22.50
$21.96
$21.94
$21.66
$21.44
$21.25
$21.12
$21.00
$20.70
$19.95
$19.95
$19.50
$18.96
$18.95
$18.77
$18.46
$18.46
$18.00
$17.80
$17.77
$17.55
$17.50
$16.94

$29.00
$27.98
$27.95
$27.75
$27.09
$27.00
$28.28
$26.95
$26.60
$26.00
$25.89
$25.77
$25.37
$24.89
$23.95
$23.88
$23.84
$23.54
$23.45
$23.08
$22.99
$22.98
$22.79
$25.26
$22.50
$21.96
$21.94
$21.66
$21.44
$21.25
$21.12
$21.00
$20.70
$19.95
$19.95
$19.50
$18.96
$18.95
$18.77
$18.46
$18.46
$18.00
$17.80
$17.77
$17.55
$17.50
$16.94

0.00%
0.00%
(0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
(0.00%
4.74%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
12.22%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



MWE
VLV
ZFA
RO
BA
CHL
ETL
DAY
BBP
FP2
TRY
ND
EQ
ENS
SPN
SUN
CB9
TIN
ROL
PNR
PBC
DR
EBA
TR
ZSH
cQ
FAT
CSM
V5l
KYS
VHT
RES
MCK
T59
AZO

EBL
AEH
V5L
LNS
FTR
159
YLU
WHD
FRG
ABT
MMC

$16.44
$16.40
$16.36
$16.26
$16.20
$16.14
$15.88
$15.48
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$14.95
$14,95
$14.53
$14.25
$14.24
$14.00
$14.00
$13.76
$13.17
$13.09
$12.72
$12.69
$12.05
$12.02
$11.99
$11.99
$11.97
$11.96
$11.92
$11.77
$11.49
$10.67
$10.00

$9.99

$9.95

$9.59

$9.47

$8.99

$8.95

$8.80

$8.00

$7.98

$7.72

$7.50

$7.38

$7.36

$16.44
$16.40
$16.36
$16.26
$16.20
$16.14
$15.88
$15.48
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$14.95
$14.95
$14.53
$14.25
$14.24
$14.00
$14.00
$13.76
$13.17
$13.09
$12.72
$12.69
$12.05
$12.02
$11.99
$11.99
$11.97
$11.96
$11.92
$11.77
$11.49

$3.19
$10.00

$9.99

$9.95

9,59

$9.47

$8.99

$8.95

$8.80

$8.00

$7.98

$7.72

$7.50

$7.38

$7.36

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-70.10%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



ASW
GRY
FRS
WH
SHE
VSC
TEM
FAS
LBL
QR9
RTY
NOT
MS
PSA
552
TLR
BA2
BFG
ZME
NBL
BAN
ZUS
5HR
CHS
TAB
SFC
JAS
POP
TRI
PPC
DYN
EHC
ADI
DB
Isp
EPQ
TFS
UNS9
CA9
CR9
BT9
CT9
CY9
MAS
HK9
RCl
RVS

$7.03
$6.23
$6.00
$6.00
$5.67
$5.45
$5.28
$5.17
$5.00
$5.00
$4.25
$4.08
$4.00
$3.99
$3.50
$3.49
$3.00
$2.99
$2.77
$2.75
$2.45
$2.36
$2.26
$2.25
$2.15
$2.02
$1.99
$1.99
$1.68
$1.59
$1.26
$0.98
$0.66
$0.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7.03
$6.23
$6.00
$6.00
$5.67
$5.45
$5.28
$5.17
$5.00
$5.00
$4.25
$4.08
$4.00
$3.99
$3.50
$3.49
$3.00
$2.99
$2.77
$2.75
$2.45
$2.36
$2.26
$2.25
$2.15
$2.02
$1.99
$1.99
$1.68
$1.59
$1.26
$0.98
$0.66
$0.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

#DIV/0!
H#DI/O!
HDIV/O!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0I
#Div/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0)
HDIV/0!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0I

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



FOS
HAS
JL
EDS
SWN
DBS
PPS
CES
MI9
PZ9
RF9
Z19
ZEC
DX9
ND39
PRS
AAS
CCOR
CTE
PYS
NEL
ARS
SAN
AP|
QRC
TDR
CCo
BD9
MF9
WTD
Do9s
GS9
TL9
OE9
MO39
509
RBY
ELS
RTN
BR9
COo9g
RTS
CHT

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
-$1.00
-$18.00
-$45.00
-$57.00
-$60.00
-$100.00
-$140.00
-$362.11
-$676.52

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
-$1.00
-$18.00
-$45.00
-$57.00
-$60.00
-$100.00
-$140.00
-$362.11
-$738.76

#DIV/0!
H#DIV/0!
H#DIV/0!
HDIV/O!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
HDIV/0!
#DIV/0!
HDIV/0!
HDIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
HDIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
HDIV/O!
#DIV/0!
H#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
HDIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
HDIV/O!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
9.20%



	RCA 23
	Kecia Scan_113
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23


